

1996

Arbra Johnson, Plaintiff and Appellee, vs. Merrill D. Johnson, Defendant and Appellant : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Gregory B. Wall; Wall & Wall; Attorney for Appellee.

Paul D. Lyman; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Johnson v. Johnson*, No. 96057 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1996).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
POINT I --- MARSHALLING THE EVIDENCE IS NOT AN ISSUE IN THIS APPEAL BECAUSE THE DEFENDANT IS NOT CHALLENGING THE FINDINGS OF FACT	1
POINT II -- IN DETERMINING THE RECEIVING SPOUSE'S STANDARD OF LIVING, BOTH "NEEDS" AND "FINANCIAL CONDITION" MUST BE CONSIDERED.	1
POINT III - THERE WAS AN ACCORD AND SATISFACTION SUPPORTED BY CONSIDERATION AND CONFIRMED BY THE PARTIES' ACTIONS.	7
CONCLUSION	8
ADDENDUM - None	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE NO.

STATUTES

Utah Code Annotated, as amended, Section 30-3-5(7) 2

CASE LAW

Ashton v. Ashton, 733 P.2d 147 (Utah 1987) 1

Breinholt v. Breinholt, 905 P.2d 877
(Utah App. 1995) 2, 3

Herm Hughes & Sons, Inc., v. Quintek, Inc.,
834 P.2d 582 (Utah App. 1992). 8

Thornton v. Pasch, 139 P.2d 1002 (Utah 1943) 7

PERIODICALS

JACKSON, Utah Standards of Appellate Review, UTAH
BAR JOURNAL, Vol. 7, No. 8, at 24-26,
(1994) 1
